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• The IDeA Program:  This congressionally mandated program supports research and
research capacity building in states with historically low levels of NIH funding.

The IDeA program and Women’s Health Challenges in the IDeA States

• Women’s Health Challenges in IDeA states:
Residents of IDeA states have less access to
health care and suffer poorer health outcomes,
including the health outcomes for women
and children, compared to the rest of America.



NOSI: Administrative Supplements for Research on Women’s 
Health in the IDeA States

Notice: NOT-GM-20-017
Goal: 
• Expand research and research capability in the IDeA states to address important issues of

women’s health.
Research to be supported: 
• The NOSI encourages a broad range of research addressing important issues of women’s

health including maternal health with a special interest in maternal and infant mortality, as well
as their underlying causes.

• The proposed research must address at least one of the strategic goals of the 2019-
2023 Trans-NIH Strategic Plan for Women's Health Research "Advancing Science for the
Health of Women".

Issued by:
• NIGMS with ORWH, NCI, NEI, NHLBI, NIA, NIAAA, NIAID, NIBIB, NICHD, NIDA, NIEHS,

NINR, NCCIH

https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-GM-20-017.html
https://orwh.od.nih.gov/sites/orwh/files/docs/ORWH_Strategic_Plan_2019_02_21_19_V2_508C.pdf
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Eligibility:

• Limited to current awardees of the following NIGMS IDeA programs:

o Centers of Biomedical Research Excellence (COBRE)

o IDeA Networks of Biomedical Research Excellence (INBRE)

o IDeA Infrastructure for Clinical and Translational Research (IDeA-CTR)

• Only one supplement request per grant will be accepted (each request may include more than
one research project).

• Active awards with project end dates in FY 2021 or later are eligible.

• The award may not be in a terminal no-cost extension (NCE) or going into an NCE in FY 2020.
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Eligibility cont.:

• Research project(s) proposed in the supplement application must be led by the following
investigators presently or previously supported by the current five-year parent award:

o COBRE Research Project Leaders
o COBRE or IDeA-CTR Pilot Project Leaders
o INBRE Developmental Research Project Program investigators

• Co-Project Leads are allowed for collaborative projects.

• The PD/PIs of the parent awards cannot serve as Project Leads for the proposed research,
nor use the supplemental funds to support their own research.
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Application and Submission Information: 

• Due date for applications is April 30th, 2020.

• Up to $200,000 per 1 year in direct costs exclusive of F&A costs on sub-contracts.

• Project must be appropriate for the duration of one year.

• Proposed activity must be within the scope of the parent grant.

• The Research Strategy section of the application is limited to 6 pages

• The Research Strategy must clearly describe the significance of the project. 

• Dr. Regine Douthard (ORWH) – inquiries related to scientific content of the applications
• Dr. Zuzana Justinova (NIGMS) – inquiries related to IDeA program, NIGMS grants management 

and policy requirements

Inquiries: 

mailto:douthardr@mail.nih.gov
mailto:zuzana.justinova@nih.gov


How Does This FOA Work?



IC Contacts for the NOT-GM-20-017

NCCIH Della White whitede@mail.nih.gov

NCI Stephen White whitest@mail.nih.gov

NEI Lisa Neuhold lneuhold@nei.nih.gov

NHLBI Jasmina Varagic jasmina.varagic@nih.gov

NIA Kimberly Kramer kimberly.kramer@nih.gov

NIAAA Abraham Bautista
Ivana Grakalic

bautista@mail.nih.gov
igrakalic@mail.nih.gov

NIAID Juliane Caviston juliane.caviston@nih.gov

NIBIB Todd Merchak merchakt@mail.nih.gov

NICHD Susan Taymans taymanss@cc1.nichd.nih.gov

NIDA Holly Moore holly.moore@nih.gov

NIEHS Abee Boyles abee.boyles@nih.gov

NINR Sung Sug Yoon sungsug.yoon@nih.gov

NIGMS Zuzana Justinova zuzana.justinova@nih.gov

ORWH Regine Douthard douthardr@mail.nih.gov
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